Bank term loans 10,000 – 10,000

2007
Group
Financial assets
Fixed rate
Fixed deposits 24 – 24

Financial liabilities
Fixed rate
Bills payable to banks 5,003 – 5,003
Finance lease liabilities 165 332 497

Floating rate
Bank overdrafts 2,066 – 2,066
Bank term loans 8,903 – 8,903

Company
Financial assets
Fixed rate
Fixed deposits 24 – 24

Financial liabilities
Fixed rate
Bills payable to banks 1,341 – 1,341
Finance lease liabilities 60 73 133

Floating rate
Bank term loans 7,100 – 7,100

115

26	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)
Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in interest

rates at reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

For the variable rate financial assets and liabilities, a change of 100 bp in interest rate at the reporting date would increase (decrease) profit before

income tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss
100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease
$ $

Group
31 December 2008
Floating rate instruments (139,498) 139,498

31 December 2007
Floating rate instruments (109,691) 109,691

Company
31 December 2008
Floating rate instruments (100,000) 100,000

31 December 2007
Floating rate instruments (71,000) 71,000

Fair values of financial instruments

Where possible, fair values have been estimated using market prices for the financial instruments. Where market prices are not available, values

have been estimated using quoted prices for financial instruments with similar characteristics, or otherwise using a suitable valuation technique

where it is practicable to do so. The fair value information presented represents the Group’s and the Company’s best estimate of those values,

subject to certain assumptions and limitations.

Methodologies

The methodologies and assumptions used in estimating fair values depend on the terms and risk characteristics of the various instruments and